ORDINANCE NO. 3 OF 2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 210-37, ARTICLE II OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF BRIGANTINE PORTION AS IT RELATES TO FEES

Whereas, the City of Brigantine is permitted by its police power to establish certain fees for services within the City of Brigantine; and

Whereas, the City of Brigantine is desirous of updating its fees schedule so that said fees are clearly stated in a way that will be more understandable to the general public; and

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Brigantine is desirous of amending said fee schedule.

Now, Therefore, be it ordained by the City of Council of the City of Brigantine in the County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey as follows:

SECTION I: Section 210-37 of the Code of the City of Brigantine shall be amended to read as follows:

Section T: Item 8

Tennis Court and Pickleball Rental Ages 13 and up

Tennis Court and Pickleball Rental Ages 12 and under

Tennis Court Rental

Tennis Court and Rental Age 60 and over

Pickleball Rental AM sessions

Pickleball Rental PM sessions

\$100.00 season pass
\$60.00 season pass
\$8.00 per hour per court
\$6.00 per hour per court
\$7.00 per session per person
\$2.00 per session per person

Introduction: February 15, 2023

Adoption: April 5, 2023

First Succercy RMC

Lynn Sweeney, RMC, City Clerk

Vince Sera, Mayor